

MANDVI MUNICIPALITY					
NAME OF WORK :-CONSTRUCTION OF LADDIES AND GENTS BOX CRICKET UNIT IN GT GROUND AREA OF MANDVI NAGARPALIKA,MANDVI-KACHCHH UNDER SJMMSVY(UDP-88)/2025-26					
SCHEDULE - "B"					
It.. No.	Quantities estimated but may be more or less	Item of work	Tendered Rate	Unit	Total Amount according to estimated quantities
			Rate in Figure		
1	45.56	Item No.1 Excavation for foundation upto 1.5 m depth including sorting out and stacking of useful materials and disposing off the excavated stuff upto 50 Meter lead.(A) Loose or soft soil	122.93	CMT	5600.44
2	57.13	Item No.2 Providing and laying cement concrete 1:3:6 (1-Cement : 3- coarse sand : 6- hand broken stone aggregates 40 mm nominal size) and curing complete excluding cost of formwork in (A) Foundation and Plinth	3095.24	CMT	176837.25
3	37.95	Item No. 3 Uncoursed Rubble Masonry with hard stone of approved quality in foundations and plinth in Cement Mortar 1:5 (1-cement : 5-coarse sand including levelling up etc. complete	2628.90	CMT	99766.76
4	12.14	Item No.4 Precast concrete block masonry (including quoin blocks jamb blocks closer etc.) with solid concrete blocks of approved size made of cement concrete 1:3:6 mix (1- Cement : 3 coarse sand: 6- graded stone aggregates of 20 mm and down grade) in foundation and plinth cement mortar 1:6.	3771.96	CMT	45781.11
5	83.70	Item No.5 Providing 20mm thick cement plaster in single coat on single or half brick walls for interior plastering upto floor two level and finished even and smooth in (i) Cement mortar 1:3 (1-cement:3-sand)	230.50	SMT	19292.76
6	83.70	Item No.6 Finishing wall with water proofing paint of on wall surfaces (Two coats) to give an approved brand and manufacture and of required shape even shade after thoroughly brushing the surface to remove all dirt and remains of loose powered materials.	60.80	SMT	5088.94
7	20.52	Item No.7 Providing formwork of ordinary timber planking so as to give a rough finish including centering shuttering strutting and propping etc. Height of propping and centering below supporting floor to ceiling not exceeding 4 M. and removal of the same for in situ reinforced concrete and plain concrete work in. (A) Foundations Footings Bases of Columns etc. and Mass concrete.	180.39	SMT	3701.60
8	168.00	Item No.8 Filling in plinth with sand under floors including watering ramming, consolidating and dressing complete	481.80	CMT	80942.40
9	984.00	Item No.9 Providing and Laying Cricket practice net with roof of Vertical M.S Pipe 50 mm dia and 3mts Height and 4.8 mtr width including 1:2:4 cement concrete foundation of 300x 300x 600 mm and 75 mm thick Pcc 1:4:8 with M.S. Pipe of 35mm Dia at top including one side open and incl.of two coats of oil paint on M.S Structure. etc. complete as directed by EIC.	1196.85	SMT	1177700.40
10	38.00	Item No.10 Providing and erecting, heavy duty flood light integral luminaire comprises die cast aluminium body with heat resistant toughened front glass, silicon rubber gasket,anodised reflector hot deep powder coated cradle clamp with suitable size of necessary built in control gear complete with lamp.Cat.III (b) With one no. 150 watt HPSV / Metal halide lamp	3339.06	NO	126884.28
11	5.00	Item No.11 Point wiring for Light / Bell with 2-1.5 sq.mm & earth wire of 1.5 sq.mm (Green) both are of ISI marked 1.1 KV grade FRLS PVC insulated multi strand copper wires up to 10 mtr length , in below type of pipe erected with 6A Modular type switch / bell push & accessories and earth continuity of following type, erected on PVC / Metallic/Wooden box, single mounting base frame covered with textured/metallic/white front plate modules erected on / in wall / ceiling as per pipe erected, with necessary Lamp holder/ceiling rose / H.D.Connector as directed. (a) with medium class Rigid PVC pipe and accessories erected flushed on wall/ceiling complete Cat. III	449.45	NO	2247.25
12	3.00	Item No.12 Providing and erecting Sheet Steel powder coated MCB distribution board - flush / surface mounted fitted with busbar, neutral link, earth bar and DIN rail, Conforms to IS 8623-1 & 3, IEC 61439-1 & 3 without MCB to house appropriate nos. of MCBs.(The DBs should be used of same company of MCB to be used) suitable for (B) three phase incoming and single phase horizontal type outgoing Per phase isolation type (PPI), (i)4 way	1680.64	NO	5041.92
13	480.00	Item No.13 ATHLEEN Polypropylene UV resistant PE straight and PP curlymonofilament yarn Artificial Turf For Playgrounds	727.08	SMT	348998.40
TOTAL					2097883.51

GST WILL BE PAID EXTRA AS PER TENDER CONDITION

I/We am/are willing to carry out the work @ % above/below (Percent should be written in figures and words) The tendered amount mentioned above amount of my /our tender works out as under

Tendered amount Rs.....

Tendered amount Rs.....

Add% above Rs.....

Deduct% Below Rs.....

Total Rs.....

Net Rs.....

In words.....

In words.....

(Please strike out which ever is not applicable)

Note :

- 1 All work shall be carried out as per public works department handbook and other specifications of division or as directed.
- 2 Rates quoted inclusive of clearance of sight (prior to commencement of work and at its close) in all respect and hold good for work under all conditions , sight, moisture, weather etc
- 3 one percent labor cess will be deducted from the valued work done as per ' Bulding and other construction work welfare cess act' G.R. No. GHR - 2005/04/CWA/2004/841/M-3 Dt. 31/01/2005

Signature of the Contractor.